publishing unverified information on the plaintiffs credit report. The

plaintiff is claiming defamation and injury caused by the defendant by

publishing inaccurate and unverified! information in the form of a credit

report.

On July 10th, 2018, the plaintiff applied for a one hundred and sixty

thousand dollar ($160,000) mortgage from QUICKEN LOANS (The Lender).

The Lender declined the plaintiffs loan application and cited the reliance on

the credit report provided by the defendant.

On November 27th, 2018, the defendant produced a DECLARATION OF

ALICIA FLUELLEN in support of its Motion for Summary Judgment.